Mailed via Express Mail Mailing Label No. EV 843642953 US on February 23, 2007

SHEET
-------

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			SHEET	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark
TO: Mail Stop Assignments, Direc	103376 tor, U.S. Patent & Tra	demark Office, P	.O. Box 1450, Al	exandria, VA 22313-
Please record the attached o 1. Name of conveying party(ies) and				
Conox Oy, by Trustee in Bankruptcy*	Execution Date October 18, 2006	Name: Street Address	Siloxy Limit s: c/o Mathesor 30 Herbert S	n Ormsby Prentice
*with one-page Certified English Language Certificate of Bankruptcy dated August 2, 2006 in the Helsinki District Court attached		City: Dublin 2 State: Republic of Ireland Zip:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		Additional nam <u> □</u> Yes	e(s) address(es) ⊠ No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>△ Assignment □ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement □</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>				nn en 23 M FINANCE SEC
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or If this document is being fil</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(</li> </ul>	led together with a ne		the execution d	
	Additional numbers atta		⊠ No	100,000
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark &amp; Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800</li> <li>500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511</li> <li>Phone: (312) 876-1800</li> </ul>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		<ul> <li>         Enclos      </li> <li>         Author      </li> </ul>		·
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		<u></u>
9. SIGNATURE <u>Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846</u> Name of Person Signing	, /m;	Signature	-	February 23, 20 Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, a	attachment, and d	ocuments:	Three
ESTERE STATES AND SERVICE AND SERVICES	)			PATENT

02-28-2007

PAIENI REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0485

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on <u>18 october</u>, 2006, by and from Conox Oy, a Finnish corporation to Siloxy Limited, an Irish corporation having a postal address at c/o Matheson Ormsby Prentice, 30 Herbert Street, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Conox Oy hereby assigns to Siloxy Limited all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,183,598, together with all rights to collect any damages for past infringement of said Patent.

CONOX OY, IN BANKRUPTC-

By EKSYMA\_ KIRSI

[Typed or Printed Name of Signer] TRUSTEE

[Title of Signer]

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0486 Helsinki District Court Porkkalankatu 13 00180 HELSINKI

CERTIFICATE 02.08.2006

06/17117

Debtor in bankruptcy	Conox Oy
	1546988-0

## Appointment of administrator

Helsinki District Court has today appointed Attorney Kirsi Eksymä, as administrator in bankruptcy, to take possession of the above mentioned debtor's estate surrendered to bankruptcy, to draw up an inventory of said estate and a description of the debtor, as well as to perform other duties stipulated for the administrator in the Bankruptcy Act or other legislation, or otherwise pertaining to the administration of the estate.

Office Clerk

Tuula Stenroos (signed)

(Stamp on the reverse side: ARRIVED 03-08-2006)

Fhereby certify the above to be a true and correct translation of the original document.

Kristiina Drews Authorized translator (Act 1148/88)

This is to certify that \_\_\_\_\_ Lristing Drews For a correct and true copy whose signature appears under the foregoing certficate, is a duly qualified licensed translator Helsinki 23.01.2007 and as such authorized, to certify translations thof January 2007 on the Helsinii Ex officio HANS SEV Notary Public 500 PAULA OJANIÌ Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 018970 FRAME: 0487